Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) 11 - 18 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM United States Patent and Trademark
11/15/64 RE	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	3378 ocuments or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s)	
PERLUCID CORPORATION	Name: GUIDO GRECO
Controlly Controlly 1010	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) JUNE 17, 2004	- Street Address: 22 TANA GER LANE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	40
3. Nature of conveyance:	Nantunat
Assignment Merger	City: NORTHPORT
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: NEW YORK
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 11768
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
	attached? ☐ Yes ☑No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: PAUL GRECO	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 22 TANAGER LANE	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting
City: NORTH PORT	8. Payment Information
State: NEW YORK Zip: 11768	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: <b>3</b> (631) 261 - 6642	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (631) 262 - 1292	_
Email Address: DSC1 GUY@ aol com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	NOVEMBER 8,20
Signature Signature	Date
OF DBYRHE 00000077 609834 UL GRECO	Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and documents
1 New Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

I CERTIFY THAT;
THE ATTACHED SE ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT IS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL.

**REEL: 015980 FRAME: 0663** 

LAW OFFICES

## SPINA & KREITZMAN

FEDERAL PLAZA 300 RABRO DRIVE HAUPPAUGE, NY 11788

FRANK G SPINA ELENA M KREITZMAN

(631) 342-8388 FAX (63I) 342-8366

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, Walter Kissinger as Chairman of the Board of Directors for the Perlucid Corporation of Setauket, NY, hereinafter referred to as "Patentee," did obtain a United States Patent for an improved restaurant drain screen entitled "Locking Drain Grate Device for a Floor Sink," No. 6,092,244, dated July 25, 2000, and whereas, the Patentee is now the sole owner of this Patent.

Whereas, Guido Greco of hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 22 TANAGER seeks to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Patent. Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one (\$1.00) dollar, the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Patentee does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in the Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for his own use, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Exercised this 17 day of June, 2004, at 200 Broad Hollow Rd., Melvelle Before me personally appeared Walter Kissinger and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this / day of TWE, 2004 PATRICIA ROGI Qualified in Suffolk County

**PATENT** RECORDED: 11/15/2004 REEL: 015980 FRAME: 0664

Commission Expires Sept. 30, 1005